
1 
Agreement No. 23-DES-ITB-621 

Amendment No. 1 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
AGREEMENT NO. 23-DES-ITB-621 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 1 
 

This Amendment Number 1 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement 
Number 23-DES-ITB-621 (“Main Agreement”) dated July 12, 2023 between Kuehne Chemical Co., Inc. 
(“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  
 
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:  
 

1. PURSUANT TO CLAUSE 4. CONTRACT TERM, THIS AGREEMENT IS HEREBY RENEWED FROM 
JULY 1, 2024 TO JUNE 30, 2025. 

 
 

 
All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.  
 
WITNESS these signatures: 
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON                           KUEHNE CHEMICAL CO., INC.  

COUNTY, VIRGINIA  

AUTHORIZED                                                                     AUTHORIZED 

SIGNATURE:                                                                       SIGNATURE: ________________________                                                                        

NAME: _____________________________                NAME: ____________________________ 

TITLE: ______________________________       TITLE: _____________________________                                                                                    

DATE:                                                                                  DATE: _____________________________                      

  

DocuSign Envelope ID: 2C5F4AD9-63BC-4495-824E-354464A50766

Sales Administrator

4/4/2024

Susan K. AnthonyMeloni Hurley

4/8/2024

Assistant Purchasing Agent



�����������	
���
������������

��������������� !�����"���

��#$�%�&'()*'�(�)+($$,�'��-$(.�(/�($0)'$1�2�(3�.�(�'#$�.�00�24&+�4'$/,�)'�'#$�,'4-50)'$1�-(4*$,�,#�2&6��7� �8�9�����
�	8�:
� �
�8� ;8<� 	
������ !�145/�=>-�*#0�(4'$�� ?)0� �� @���A0��
BCDEFGHI�JIKLMCNL�OBP�QRSTQTURVWSWWVXXJRVYZ[TVBSXJJB[BW[S\DocuSign Envelope ID: 2C5F4AD9-63BC-4495-824E-354464A50766


